From 0 mm
AC spot welder
From 0 mm
Magnetic field resistant
auto switch
Miniaturization of the auto switch has made it possible to mount onto cylinders/
actuators with small bore sizes (ø25 and ø32).
Can be mouned on bore size

actuators in addition to the above-mentioned models.
Please contact SMC.
How to Order Cylinder/Actuator with Auto Switch (Example)
CKG1A40 100Y P3DWSC
S
n
Nil 2 pcs.
1 pc.
n pcs.
Number of auto switches
Auto switch
Nil None
∗ For auto switch model, refer
to How to Order.
∗ When cylinders/actuators are ordered with
an auto switch, the cylinder/actuator, auto
switch and auto switch mounting bracket
(including screws) are enclosed.
∗ When the auto switch is ordered on its
own, the auto switch mounting bracket is
not included. In that case, please order it
separately.
How to Order
D-P3DW
SC
SE
Nil
L
Z
0.3 m (M12 connector type: 3 to 4 pins)
0.3 m (M12 connector type: 1 to 4 pins)
0.5 m
3 m
5 m
Lead wire length
SC
Features 2
D-P3DW-A.qxd  08.9.19 2:36 PM  Page 3
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
6
3
29 300
ø
4.
8
ø
14
42.5
Indicator light
(29)4.7
Most sensitive
position(15.2)
13.7
4
6.2
4
4.7 (29)
Most sensitive
position(15.2)
13.7
10.5
Most sensitive
position
Heat shrink tube Note)
3.
2
11
1
ø2.8 mounting hole
Magnetic Field Resistant 2-Color Display
Solid State Auto Switch
D-P3DWSC/D-P3DWSE
(Electrical entry: Pre-wired connector)
Auto Switch Specifications
� It is possible to use in an en-
vironment which generates a
magnetic field disturbance
(AC magnetic field).
�The proper operating range
can be determined by the col-